BURTON SALMON PARISH COUNCIL

Meeting to be held on Thursday 27th May 2021 at 7pm in Burton Salmon

village hall

Members of the press and public are welcome to attend to listen to the proceedings but please

notify the Clerk at burtonsalmonclerk@yahoo.co.uk / 0789 0017674 prior to the meeting as the

numbers that can be accommodated at the venue are limited due to Covid restrictions

D Meir

Debi Meir

Burton Salmon Parish Council Clerk
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AGENDA

Councillors present and apologies
Members of the public — Subjects raised
Declarations of interest

To approve the minutes of the Parish Council Meeting 25" March 2021 and the

extraordinary meeting on 28th April 2021

5. Ongoing Matters — to receive updates and agree any further actions:

5.1.
5.2.
5.3.
5.4.
5.5.
5.6.
5.7.
5.8.
5.9.
5.10.

Junction parking

Street lights

Street Cleaner

Councillor vacancy

Closure of footpaths

Traffic calming and speed signs

Mud on Burton Common Lane
Replacement of Beech Grove litter bin
Community Broadband Initiative

Litter picking

6. Correspondence — See separate schedule below

7. Planning —

7.1. Yorkshire Green Energy Enablement Project — to receive an update and agree

any actions

7.2. To review the planning register and agree any further actions

7.3. To consider the proposal to develop a joint Neighbourhood Plan
8. To receive updates —

8.1. Village Hall Committee

8.2. Village defibrillator

8.3. Burial Committee

8.4. Brotherton Quarry Community Liaison Committee

8.5. Community Engagement Forum



8.6. Monk Fryston Education Foundation
8.7. Unitary Authority Proposals

9. Finances —

9.1. To approve expenditure items and review the budget report
9.2. 2020-21 Annual Return — To receive an update and agree any actions

10. Minor Matters

11. Date and time of next meetings

Correspondence Schedule

From Type Subject Action
North Email | Reports of fake police phone calls, For information
Yorkshire illegal fox hunting, bogs callers and
Police scams, Launch of protect your

pooch campaign
Rural Services | Email | Various newsletters and funding For information
Network bulletins
Selby District Email | Various community updates For information
AVS
SDC Email | CIL statements October 20 to March | To note no funding
21 is available
Selby District Email | Coming out of Covid Survey To publicise
AVS
SDC Email | Church Fenton Neighbourhood Plan
examiners report recommends itto | For information
go to referendum subject to
amendments




